COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
A L T e L e g s I IS S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

s e s S S S A

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

0809099

1105699

0803512

0809639

3504987

5901999

5400782

2603342

0809199

1101873

0802815

0805001

1105451

6602057

1101443

1401043

ARPIT AGGARWAL

AMAN SOMRA

RAHUL SINGH TANWAR

TUSHAR

INDERPREET SINGH

LOKESH SINGH BHINDWAR

VIMAL PANDEY

GAURAV UPADHYAY

GAGAN DEEP BHARTI

VIKRANT SINGH SHEKHAWAT

GAURAYV SINGH

DHANESH YADAV

AJAY SINGH RAJPUT

KARTIK SHARMA

BHUPENDER SINGH

ABHISHEK KIRSALI

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(300) (300)

200 129

164 159

168 151

166 153

161 145

155 150

153 148

172 128

163 135

167 130

170 127

140 156

167 128

148 147

137 157

132 162

i T e L o o

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

329

323

319

319

306

305

301

300

298

297

297

296

295

295

294

294

D.O.B

221001

220303

090600

070501

270901

301201

020501

010102

260500

140300

151102

120800

280301

231101

040800

121100



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
A L T e L e g s I IS S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

s e s S S S A

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

1401929

8900196

8500290

6900373

8500351

0203889

5100189

6301279

2604655

2600806

1403082

3500652

0802412

4100962

1103844

0802750

1401887

DEESHANK SINGH

SHUBHAM THAKUR

NIKHIL KAPRI

KUNAL DANGROLIYA

ABHINAV PANDEY

VIPUL SAGAR

RITIK PANDEY

AROHI BALODA

SHIVAM PANDEY

AYUSH PRIYADARSHI VERMA

SHIVAM SHARMA

AMOGH SINGH PATHANIA

SUNIL RAJEBHAU MUNDE

VIKASH KUMAR YADAV

CHETAN BHAL

RAUNAK BHOWMIK

PRASANNA OJHA

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(300) (300)

167 126

151 142

167 126

159 134

151 142

149 143

141 151

165 126

159 132

148 143

160 131

164 126

161 129

161 128

146 143

155 134

163 125

i T e L o o

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

293

293

293

293

293

292

292

291

291

291

291

290

290

289

289

289

288

D.O.B

071100

130501

120402

260602

230303

150100

130301

230300

010700

080201

080401

040300

310501

230700

130800

290801

210200



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
A L T e L e g s I IS S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

s e s S S S A

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

0810440

0601607

3501189

0807659

1402966

0500842

0801351

6700177

3502697

3505145

1404245

6600157

2602039

1401687

8900165

0806526

PRANAV KALA

GAURAYV SINHA MAHAPATRA

ADARSH DABAS

DEEPAK YADAV

DIGVIJAY DHAYAL

RANJAN KUMAR

PRIKSHIT DAHIYA

VARUN LALJI PANDEY

AKSHAY SALARIA

AALOK BHANOT

ABHIRATH TIWARI

ABHAY SINGH

YASH RAMAN

SWARNIM SINGH

UDIT PALSRA

MAYANK KUMAR TRIPATHI

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(300) (300)

143 145

141 146

140 147

158 129

139 148

145 141

133 153

154 132

145 141

142 143

145 140

136 149

132 153

137 146

133 150

157 126

i T e L o o

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

288

287

287

287

287

286

286

286

286

285

285

285

285

283

283

283

D.O.B

100102

280200

130700

071001

241201

150100

080101

090401

110901

081000

201200

210101

250501

110200

200500

070800



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
A L T e L e g s I IS S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

s e s S S S A

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

6600087

6101888

5200382

0101155

1503354

3500629

4900517

0801412

0600214

0805242

0100589

7100645

0801523

0500289

6800536

0812041

1401197

AMIT KUMAR YADAV

JAl KUMAR CHAUHAN

ASAD HASAN

HARSH PRATAP SINGH

PRANAYV PRASHANT

SHRESTH

YASH JAISWAL

SAHIL DALAL

SURAJ KUMAR SAHOO

RITIK KUMAR SINGH

LOTWALA OM MANISHKUMAR

GOURAV KUMAR

HARSH SINGH

SHERKAR SAMEEP SUNIL

PRADUMN GUPTA

VIPUL KUMAR

SHASHANK MALL

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(300) (300)

156 126

138 144

135 147

144 138

143 138

149 132

142 139

132 149

152 128

150 130

137 143

151 128

148 131

145 134

132 147

147 132

150 129

i T e L o o

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

282

282

282

282

281

281

281

281

280

280

280

279

279

279

279

279

279

D.O.B

190300

311001

230302

050802

280300

290700

070602

180702

040200

190300

121101

120900

081000

091001

140102

270502

101202



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
A L T e L e g s I IS S

SR.NO ROLL_NO

NAME

s e s S S S A

67 0301900
68 1200425
69 1503511
70 0301929
71 6601658
72 3500101
73 1403299
74 6602628
75 6601033
76 0807010
77 8800170
78 8800385
79 1403767
80 0800729
81 0805477
82 6700412

SWASTIK SOVAN GIRI

B ADITYA

AYUSH RAJ

GOKUL GIRISH

PRAVEEN SANGLE

AMAN SHARMA

SOURABH BISHT

OMKAR NANASAHEB JADHAV

SHREENIKET PRAVINKUMAR FATANGAR

ABHISHEK SINGH

SHIVAM BHATIA

SAHIL

PRADEEP SINGH PANWAR

YASH GUPTA

VIVEK SINGH

WATHORE SIDDHANT SUBHASH

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(300) (300)

137 141

149 129

157 121

156 121

136 141

144 132

150 125

133 142
147 128
150 125
139 135
145 129
146 127
144 129
133 140
141 131

i T e L o o

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

278

278

278

277

277

276

275

275

275

275

274

274

273

273

273

272

D.O.B

091000

281000

090101

160901

040702

030401

240700

140800

110501

240501

181001

020303

090200

090200

141201

080700



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
A L T e L e g s I IS S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

s e s S S S A

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

0809919

6600369

0801072

0804594

2200340

3503576

0802610

1101344

0401396

0804915

3800374

7200025

0501682

5901006

1103258

7800117

3400881

LALIT LOHAN

AAYUSH AMAR KUHITE

VIKRANT MALIK

AMANDEEP SINGH

ABHISHEK PATEL

SOURAV

ABHYUDAYA CHHABRA

LAKSHAY SINGH

KRISHAN KANT SHARMA

PRIYANSHU

MORE BHUSHAN PRAKASH

GOHEL SAVAN PRAVIN

RAJJITESHKUMAR RATHOD

SONAWANE CHARUDATTA

ABDUL MAJID

SHOBHIT SHARMA

DASHMESH SINGH

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(300) (300)

144 128

138 134

140 132

140 132

151 120

142 129

149 122

143 128

141 130

150 121

146 125

145 126

147 124

139 131

144 126

137 133

134 136

i T e L o o

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

272

272

272

272

271

271

271

271

271

271

271

271

271

270

270

270

270

D.O.B

200800

260701

010102

130202

300500

220800

111100

081200

171200

181200

190201

290501

080102

020500

141000

271000

190201



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
A L T e L e g s I IS S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

s e s S S S A

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

0301957

0800178

8800418

0804330

6800500

0808616

8800411

0201825

1404338

2600875

1700588

0812449

6601705

0805775

2200464

0810915

AYUSH SHETTY KANNOOR

AVINISH SINGH

VIKAS GULERIA

VATSAL AGARWAL

AAYUSH SINGH CHAUHAN

NEEL MATHUR

DINKAR DAVESAR

PRIYANSHU PANDEY

ADITYA KUMAR

DEVANSH DEV

SOURAV SHARMA

SOURAYV SINGH YADAV

ALOK JHAJHRIA

PRINCE RANA

HEMANT SHARMA

TRAYAKSH BHARDWAJ

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(300) (300)

142 128

139 131

145 125

139 130

144 125

141 128

140 129

139 130

135 133

141 127

140 128

140 128

132 136

133 135

133 135

139 129

i T e L o o

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

270

270

270

269

269

269

269

269

268

268

268

268

268

268

268

268

D.O.B

290301

180701

221201

230800

271200

050601

090801

260801

140700

280700

180800

311000

060601

180701

180901

160702



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
A L T e L e g s I IS S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

s e s S S S A

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

6603549

1001376

5901106

3400682

0803894

0802414

0808041

0804357

3700028

6600111

0800147

7300007

3502386

0300407

5901802

1105921

6901163

BHANGRE HRUSHIKESH SUNIL

V SAI SANKALP

ABHIYANSHU TYAGI

RANDEEP SINGH

PRADEEP SONI

GARVIT GROVER

ANSH RANA

ASHUTOSH YADAV

SURAJ PRAKASH PANDEY

SHUVENDU MAITY

NITIN AHLAWAT

PRAJWAL M

HARMANDEEP SINGH

KEERTHI RAJ S

KARAN SHARMA

GUMANSHU ANGNANI

HANSRAJ SINGH TOMAR

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(300) (300)

135 132

138 129

138 129

136 131

141 126

138 129

140 127

138 128

140 126

137 129

144 122

144 122

138 127

135 130

139 126

132 133

133 131

i T e L o o

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

267

267

267

267

267

267

267

266

266

266

266

266

265

265

265

265

264

D.O.B

090700

080401

210501

310701

180602

260702

191202

130100

240300

250800

120201

250201

220100

270401

100202

120302

110100



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
A L T e L e g s I IS S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

s e s S S S A

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

0811044

7000150

5800470

1101320

0806212

0500012

0811666

6600552

8500393

0812179

3400932

1404120

8500132

7100137

1104496

0100783

JATIN SINGH DHAMI

AAKASH MAHENDRU

RUDRAKSH WHIG

UDIT KAJLA

ROBIN SINGH

ABHAY TIWARI

AMAN BHARDWAJ

M DEEPAK KUMAR

AWAS BORA

PAWAN KUMAR

ARUN PARIHAR

MAYANK SINGH

HIMANSHU JOSHI

BHAWESH RAMCHANDANI

RESHAM SINGH RATHORE

SURVE SAIRAJ PRAKASH

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(300) (300)

137 127

134 130

133 131

134 130

134 130

136 128

135 129

132 131

137 126

138 125

133 130

132 130

137 125

133 129

136 126

138 122

i T e L o o

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

264

264

264

264

264

264

264

263

263

263

263

262

262

262

262

260

D.O.B

190600

130700

010501

140501

261101

281101

060702

020500

091200

300601

160402

240701

090202

090302

030602

151200



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
A L T e L e g s I IS S

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

s e s S S S A

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

0803817

8500543

1400282

2605333

8500371

8800022

0202338

0501744

ANKIT CHAHAL

PAWAN BHATT

AYUSH KANYAL

KARAN

BIRENDRA SINGH RAUTELA

ARYAMAAN SINGH RAWAT

MOHD UMAR FARUKH KHAN

RIGVED VIKRANT KULKARNI

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(300) (300)

133 127

137 123

135 124

135 124

133 125

132 126

134 123

136 121

i T e L o o

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

260

260

259

259

258

258

257

257

D.O.B

251200

121202

150600

241103

241100

241100

061200

270901



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY
T L L L L L L I o o

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

T L L L L L L L L L L L L L

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

5400782

6602057

8900196

6301279

3500652

1103844

0801351

6700177

3505145

0806526

4900517

0600214

0100589

0500289

0301900

1200425

0301929

6601658

6601033

8800170

6700412

6600369

1101344

0401396

3800374

VIMAL PANDEY

KARTIK SHARMA

SHUBHAM THAKUR

AROHI BALODA

AMOGH SINGH PATHANIA

CHETAN BHAL

PRIKSHIT DAHIYA

VARUN LALIJI PANDEY

AALOK BHANOT

MAYANK KUMAR TRIPATHI

YASH JAISWAL

SURAJ KUMAR SAHOO

LOTWALA OM MANISHKUMAR

SHERKAR SAMEEP SUNIL

SWASTIK SOVAN GIRI

B ADITYA

GOKUL GIRISH

PRAVEEN SANGLE

SHREENIKET PRAVINKUMAR FATANGAR

SHIVAM BHATIA

WATHORE SIDDHANT SUBHASH

AAYUSH AMAR KUHITE

LAKSHAY SINGH

KRISHAN KANT SHARMA

MORE BHUSHAN PRAKASH

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(300) (300)

153 148

148 147

151 142

165 126

164 126

146 143

133 153

154 132

142 143

157 126

142 139

152 128

137 143

145 134

137 141

149 129

156 121

136 141

147 128

139 135

141 131

138 134

143 128

141 130

146 125

A L L L L o S

FINAL

TOTAL

(600)

301

295

293

291

290

289

286

286

285

283

281

280

280

279

278

278

277

277

275

274

272

272

271

271

271

D.0.B

020501

231101

130501

230300

040300

130800

080101

090401

081000

070800

070602

040200

121101

091001

091000

281000

160901

040702

110501

181001

080700

260701

081200

171200

190201



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY
T L L L L L L I o o

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

T L L L L L L L L L L L L L

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

7200025

0501682

6600228

5901006

1103258

3400881

0301957

1700588

6601705

2200464

1001376

5901106

3700028

6600111

0300407

5901802

6901163

6600552

0100783

1400282

6601633

5800369

7800718

0501744

GOHEL SAVAN PRAVIN

RAJJITESHKUMAR RATHOD

SANVATSARKAR PRAGALBH GITESH

SONAWANE CHARUDATTA

ABDUL MAJID

DASHMESH SINGH

AYUSH SHETTY KANNOOR

SOURAV SHARMA

ALOK JHAJHRIA

HEMANT SHARMA

V SAI SANKALP

ABHIYANSHU TYAGI

SURAJ PRAKASH PANDEY

SHUVENDU MAITY

KEERTHI RAJ S

KARAN SHARMA

HANSRAJ SINGH TOMAR

M DEEPAK KUMAR

SURVE SAIRAJ PRAKASH

AYUSH KANYAL

KALEKAR SHUBHANKAR SWARUP

AMIT DHASMANA

SRAJAN JAIN

RIGVED VIKRANT KULKARNI

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(300) (300)

145 126

147 124

124 147

139 131

144 126

134 136

142 128

140 128

132 136

133 135

138 129

138 129

140 126

137 129

135 130

139 126

133 131

132 131

138 122

135 124

130 129

124 134

129 129

136 121

A L L L L o S

FINAL

TOTAL

(600)

271

271

271

270

270

270

270

268

268

268

267

267

266

266

265

265

264

263

260

259

259

258

258

257

D.0.B

290501

080102

220102

020500

141000

190201

290301

180800

060601

180901

080401

210501

240300

250800

270401

100202

110100

020500

151200

150600

051001

020800

081100

270901



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY

T L L L L L L I o o
ROLL_NO

SR.NO

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

o7

A L L L L o S

7800942

1000420

0500931

2200571

0401460

6603264

0300786

0300487

NAME

PRATYAKSH PETARE

DEV SHANKAR TRIPATHI
AYUSH TIWARI

HARSH KUMAR VARSHNEY
CHINMAY JOSHI

ADITYA SINGH

APURVA PARASAR

AYUSH TOMAR

129

127

127

131

127

122

124

125

SSB
MARKS

(300)
T L L L L L L L L L L L L L

127

128

128

122

125

129

126

122

FINAL

TOTAL

256

255

255

253

252

251

250

247

D.0.B

070500

240401

110302

230601

130701

161200

040201

010301



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES

SERVICE:INDIAN AIRFORCE

e L L T L L L L L

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

e L T L L L L

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

i L L L

1105451

8500290

6301279

3500652

6700177

3505145

0806526

1200425

1503511

0301929

1403299

6601033

8800385

0809919

2200340

1101344

0804915

0501682

1103258

0301957

8800418

0800147

NAME

AJAY SINGH RAJPUT
NIKHIL KAPRI

AROHI BALODA

AMOGH SINGH PATHANIA
VARUN LALIJI PANDEY
AALOK BHANOT

MAYANK KUMAR TRIPATHI
B ADITYA

AYUSH RAJ

GOKUL GIRISH

SOURABH BISHT
SHREENIKET PRAVINKUMAR FATANGAR
SAHIL

LALIT LOHAN

ABHISHEK PATEL
LAKSHAY SINGH
PRIYANSHU
RAJJITESHKUMAR RATHOD
ABDUL MAJID

AYUSH SHETTY KANNOOR
VIKAS GULERIA

NITIN AHLAWAT

WRITTEN SSB
TOTAL MARKS
(300) (300)

167 128

167 126

165 126

164 126

154 132

142 143

157 126

149 129

157 121

156 121

150 125

147 128

145 129

144 128

151 120

143 128

150 121

147 124

144 126

142 128

145 125

144 122

FINAL
TOTAL

(600)

295

293

291

290

286

285

283

278

278

277

275

275

274

272

271

271

271

271

270

270

270

266

D.O.B

280301

120402

230300

040300

090401

081000

070800

281000

090101

160901

240700

110501

020303

200800

300500

081200

181200

080102

141000

290301

221201

120201



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
T L L L L L Y

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
A L e L L L 2 S o
1 1105699 AMAN SOMRA 137 106 243 22/03/03
2 0803512 RAHUL SINGH TANWAR 125 100 225 09/06/00
3 0809099 ARPIT AGGARWAL 139 86 225 22/10/01
4 5906624 SUDHANSHU 140 84 224 24/04/99
5 3510637 ROSHAN CHIRAG SINGH DHALIWAL 127 92 219 22/04/99
6 3500904 MADHAYV SHARMA 117 101 218 26/04/02
7 0809639 TUSHAR 115 102 217 07/05/01
8 1402966 DIGVIJAY DHAYAL 118 99 217 24/12/01
9 0819264 HARSHIT MATHUR 129 87 216 10/08/99
10 0100015 VISHAL SHAHI 116 100 216 24/08/00
11 6602312 RISHABH PRASAD PADHYE 116 98 214 20/01/02
12 6606977 SANGALE SAURABH SHANTARAM 127 85 212 20/03/99
13 1108558 DEEPAK KUMAR 123 89 212 10/04/99
14 6101888 JAl KUMAR CHAUHAN 116 96 212 31/10/01
15 2614525 VISHIST PRATAP SINGH 125 86 211 20/12/99
16 0809199 GAGAN DEEP BHARTI 121 90 211 26/05/00
17 0801351 PRIKSHIT DAHIYA 109 102 211 08/01/01
18 4100962 VIKASH KUMAR YADAV 125 85 210 23/07/00
19 1101443 BHUPENDER SINGH 106 104 210 04/08/00
20 8900165 UDIT PALSRA 109 100 209 20/05/00
21 2603342 GAURAV UPADHYAY 124 85 209 01/01/02
22 6800536 PRADUMN GUPTA 111 98 209 14/01/02
23 0900720 VED VIJAY NEOG 113 95 208 09/09/99
24 0827758 HARSH ANAND 121 87 208 02/10/99

A L L L L o S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
T L L L L L Y

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
A L e L L L 2 S o
25 3511130 RISHAV KUMAR 114 93 207 13/12/99
26 1403404 ABHINAVY RATHORE 123 84 207 20/02/01
27 8900196 SHUBHAM THAKUR 113 94 207 13/05/01
28 0802750 RAUNAK BHOWMIK 118 89 207 29/08/01
29 4400273 TSHERING GYALCHEN BHUTIA 107 100 207 30/09/01
30 6606853 PRANAV BHEGADE 120 86 206 28/04/99
31 0601607 GAURAYV SINHA MAHAPATRA 108 98 206 28/02/00
32 0806526 MAYANK KUMAR TRIPATHI 122 84 206 07/08/00
33 0401371 SHANTANU SENGAR 122 84 206 07/08/00
34 0805001 DHANESH YADAV 102 104 206 12/08/00
35 5901999 LOKESH SINGH BHINDWAR 106 100 206 30/12/01
36 6900373 KUNAL DANGROLIYA 117 89 206 26/06/02
37 6700177 VARUN LALJI PANDEY 117 88 205 09/04/01
38 2602039 YASH RAMAN 103 102 205 25/05/01
39 0810440 PRANAV KALA 108 97 205 10/01/02
40 1401687 SWARNIM SINGH 107 97 204 11/02/00
41 4101042 AMAN KUMAR 104 100 204 01/08/01
42 6602057 KARTIK SHARMA 106 98 204 23/11/01
43 0818483 YASHVARDHAN SINGH 108 96 204 14/12/01
44 8800418 VIKAS GULERIA 120 84 204 22/12/01
45 1400616 SWARAJ THAKUR 108 96 204 29/03/02
46 0802815 GAURAYV SINGH 120 84 204 15/11/02
47 4100437 SHIVAM MISHRA 108 96 204 04/05/03
48 1407694 ARYAN MAHENDRA DHAMI 117 86 203 05/03/99

A L L L L o S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
T L L L L L Y

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
A L e L L L 2 S o
49 3402634 AKSHAY KUMAR BALI 107 96 203 28/04/99
50 0821419 AAKASH PANWAR 102 101 203 10/12/99
51 0823742 MEET 113 90 203 20/02/00
52 1401887 PRASANNA OJHA 119 84 203 21/02/00
53 3501189 ADARSH DABAS 105 98 203 13/07/00
54 0801550 DAKSH SINGH 115 88 203 16/08/00
55 0812310 PRINCE KUMAR 105 98 203 01/09/00
56 1401929 DEESHANK SINGH 119 84 203 07/11/00
57 5400782 VIMAL PANDEY 104 99 203 02/05/01
58 0500842 RANJAN KUMAR 108 94 202 15/01/00
59 5901069 ADITYA KUNWAR 106 96 202 23/08/00
60 1404245 ABHIRATH TIWARI 108 94 202 20/12/00
61 0301957 AYUSH SHETTY KANNOOR 116 86 202 29/03/01
62 1403082 SHIVAM SHARMA 115 87 202 08/04/01
63 0101155 HARSH PRATAP SINGH 110 92 202 05/08/02
64 8500351 ABHINAV PANDEY 108 94 202 23/03/03
65 8100671 MANMOHAN SINGH RANA 115 86 201 07/06/99
66 2611364 SURAJ PANDEY 113 88 201 30/09/99
67 3511556 SHOURYA PRATAP SINGH 107 94 201 02/10/99
68 1110750 DIVYANSHU MARU 114 87 201 18/11/99
69 0203889 VIPUL SAGAR 105 96 201 15/01/00
70 6800953 AKHILESH CHHETRI 116 85 201 17/06/01
71 0301929 GOKUL GIRISH 120 81 201 16/09/01
72 4900517 YASH JAISWAL 108 93 201 07/06/02

A L L L L o S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
T L L L L L Y

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
A L e L L L 2 S o
73 6401820 PRASAD VIJAYKUMAR NALE 115 85 200 06/08/99
74 4900379 PARTH RAJ SINGH 109 91 200 02/07/00
75 6700412 WATHORE SIDDHANT SUBHASH 112 88 200 08/07/00
76 3505145 AALOK BHANOT 105 95 200 08/10/00
77 1101344 LAKSHAY SINGH 115 85 200 08/12/00
78 0804915 PRIYANSHU 120 80 200 18/12/00
79 2600806 AYUSH PRIYADARSHI VERMA 104 96 200 08/02/01
80 0802412 SUNIL RAJEBHAU MUNDE 114 86 200 31/05/01
81 5200382 ASAD HASAN 102 98 200 23/03/02
82 8500290 NIKHIL KAPRI 116 84 200 12/04/02
83 6600087 AMIT KUMAR YADAV 115 84 199 19/03/00
84 1102095 ADITYA SINGH BHOJ 103 96 199 31/03/00
85 0801523 HARSH SINGH 111 88 199 08/10/00
86 3800374 MORE BHUSHAN PRAKASH 116 83 199 19/02/01
87 5000128 SHAIK ABDUL RAHEEM 111 88 199 16/11/01
88 0826679 K SHIVA SAI 111 88 199 05/01/02
89 0801217 NISHANT KUMAR 104 95 199 05/01/02
90 0814632 AYUSH JAIN 101 98 199 11/01/02
91 4400161 AVINASH POKHREL 106 93 199 13/01/03
92 6605768 JADHAV RUTURAJ BALASAHEB 104 94 198 28/05/99
93 2201718 PARAMVEER SINGH KARNOT 114 84 198 06/11/99
94 1503354 PRANAYV PRASHANT 106 92 198 28/03/00
95 1200425 B ADITYA 112 86 198 28/10/00
96 6900303 PRATEEKSHIT RAWAT 109 89 198 01/03/02

A L L L L o S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
T L L L L L Y

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
A L e L L L 2 S o
97 1105921 GUMANSHU ANGNANI 110 88 198 12/03/02
98 0802414 GARVIT GROVER 112 86 198 26/07/02
99 3505336 ANMOL SHARMA 109 88 197 06/09/99
100 0804357 ASHUTOSH YADAV 111 86 197 13/01/00
101 3700028 SURAJ PRAKASH PANDEY 113 84 197 24/03/00
102 6603549 BHANGRE HRUSHIKESH SUNIL 109 88 197 09/07/00
103 1404338 ADITYA KUMAR 108 89 197 14/07/00
104 5901106 ABHIYANSHU TYAGI 111 86 197 21/05/01
105 7200025 GOHEL SAVAN PRAVIN 113 84 197 29/05/01
106 5901802 KARAN SHARMA 113 84 197 10/02/02
107 0804594 AMANDEEP SINGH 109 88 197 13/02/02
108 6103904 NISHANT SINGH GAHARWAR 108 88 196 05/11/99
109 3502386 HARMANDEEP SINGH 111 85 196 22/01/00
110 7800117 SHOBHIT SHARMA 107 89 196 27/10/00
111 0401396 KRISHAN KANT SHARMA 110 86 196 17/12/00
112 2612179 RITWIK SHUKLA 101 95 196 23/12/00
113 1101320 UDIT KAJLA 109 87 196 14/05/01
114 7902355 PRASHANT KUMAR SHARMA 109 87 196 09/07/01
115 4600103 DEEP GHIMIRE 110 86 196 26/07/01
116 1108445 PARACKRAM SINGH RATHORE 108 88 196 08/10/01
117 0801072 VIKRANT MALIK 108 88 196 01/01/02
118 7801824 BHANU PRATAP NEGI 101 94 195 25/01/99
119 0401649 SIDDHARTH THAKUR 107 88 195 11/05/99
120 0816646 SACHIN 102 93 195 10/09/99

A L L L L o S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
T L L L L L Y

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
A L e L L L 2 S o
121 0817436 ANKIT DAGAR 111 84 195 12/09/99
122 1403299 SOURABH BISHT 111 84 195 24/07/00
123 6602628 OMKAR NANASAHEB JADHAV 101 94 195 14/08/00
124 6600111 SHUVENDU MAITY 109 86 195 25/08/00
125 6602636 PRATIK BHAGWAT 107 88 195 12/01/01
126 2200705 SUNIL BISHNOI 101 94 195 24/07/01
127 3400932 ARUN PARIHAR 108 87 195 16/04/02
128 1402429 HEMANT BAHUGUNA 101 94 195 24/02/03
129 6500448 AAYUSH AWASTHI 109 85 194 30/03/99
130 3507287 SAHIL KUMAR 108 86 194 07/06/99
131 6402622 PUNEET KUMAR SHISHODIA 106 88 194 21/06/99
132 1406929 RAHUL PARMAR 109 85 194 21/07/99
133 2611969 ABHAY MISHRA 112 82 194 16/08/99
134 6901931 ANUJ PANDEY 106 88 194 23/11/99
135 0800729 YASH GUPTA 108 86 194 09/02/00
136 5901006 SONAWANE CHARUDATTA 107 87 194 02/05/00
137 2200340 ABHISHEK PATEL 114 80 194 30/05/00
138 3500629 SHRESTH 106 88 194 29/07/00
139 0803077 SAHIL SHARMA 107 87 194 21/03/01
140 0805775 PRINCE RANA 104 90 194 18/07/01
141 1401565 ARJUN SAKLANI 110 84 194 26/12/01
142 8500132 HIMANSHU JOSHI 111 83 194 09/02/02
143 0812041 VIPUL KUMAR 106 88 194 27/05/02
144 2102512 NITISH KRISHNA 107 86 193 13/05/99

A L L L L o S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
T L L L L L Y

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
A L e L L L 2 S o
145 0817691 MANOJ KUMAR 106 87 193 23/12/99
146 1403767 PRADEEP SINGH PANWAR 108 85 193 09/02/00
147 3500652 AMOGH SINGH PATHANIA 109 84 193 04/03/00
148 0800147 NITIN AHLAWAT 112 81 193 12/02/01
149 1105451 AJAY SINGH RAJPUT 108 85 193 28/03/01
150 0807659 DEEPAK YADAV 107 86 193 07/10/01
151 0500289 SHERKAR SAMEEP SUNIL 104 89 193 09/10/01
152 8800170 SHIVAM BHATIA 103 90 193 18/10/01
153 5901076 PRABHAV MOHAN 105 88 193 31/08/02
154 1503664 RAJNISH KUMAR 105 88 193 17/11/02
155 1401197 SHASHANK MALL 107 86 193 10/12/02
156 3503970 GAURAV THAKUR 105 88 193 25/04/03
157 6604877 KETANKUMAR HITENDRA PATIL 107 85 192 17/04/99
158 0502189 NITANT DINESH JOGADIA 104 88 192 17/09/99
159 6301279 AROHI BALODA 108 84 192 23/03/00
160 0804330 VATSAL AGARWAL 105 87 192 23/08/00
161 0801407 KAUSTUBH PRABHAT GOSWAMI 110 82 192 24/12/00
162 6800500 AAYUSH SINGH CHAUHAN 109 83 192 27/12/00
163 3400682 RANDEEP SINGH 104 88 192 31/07/01
164 0810915 TRAYAKSH BHARDWAJ 106 86 192 16/07/02
165 0808041 ANSH RANA 108 84 192 19/12/02
166 6601976 TEJ DIKSHIT 107 85 192 10/01/03
167 6606923 SHUBHAM MONDAL 108 83 191 28/03/99
168 3507914 RUPINDER KUMAR CHAUHAN 106 85 191 14/09/99

A L L L L o S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
T L L L L L Y

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
A L e L L L 2 S o
169 0815335 DAKSH RATHI 105 86 191 25/12/99
170 0501556 PAWAR ABHISHEK DATTATRAY 108 83 191 13/02/00
171 6607551 FARDEEN SHAIKH 107 84 191 28/02/00
172 0805242 RITIK KUMAR SINGH 105 86 191 19/03/00
173 8800022 ARYAMAAN SINGH RAWAT 107 84 191 24/11/00
174 0808616 NEEL MATHUR 106 85 191 05/06/01
175 0800178 AVINISH SINGH 104 87 191 18/07/01
176 3401045 HARPREET SINGH 105 86 191 12/09/01
177 5600031 PRAVEEN KUMAR G 106 85 191 07/03/02
178 0815194 SHOBHIT PAL 104 86 190 16/08/99
179 6605728 NAWALE PRATHAMESH NAMDEO 106 84 190 22/12/99
180 5400597 PRATEEK KUMAR 104 86 190 16/08/00
181 7100645 GOURAV KUMAR 105 85 190 12/09/00
182 0803496 MOHIT KUMAR 106 84 190 12/01/01
183 0800388 AMAN GAUR 105 85 190 24/03/01
184 6603600 KUSHAL SHARMA 107 83 190 02/04/01
185 0807010 ABHISHEK SINGH 107 83 190 24/05/01
186 2603376 ASHOK KUMAR YADAV 102 88 190 02/10/01
187 0803894 PRADEEP SONI 106 84 190 18/06/02
188 2605333 KARAN 107 83 190 24/11/03
189 6606726 NIKHIL TRIMBAK SABLE 105 84 189 13/02/99
190 6303425 VAIBHAV YADAV 101 88 189 13/06/99
191 8800946 ABHAY BRAR 104 85 189 01/07/99
192 4901216 HARSHIT AGARWAL 102 87 189 01/11/99

A L L L L o S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
T L L L L L Y

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
A L e L L L 2 S o
193 5700481 ATUL KUMAR 104 85 189 30/11/99
194 0600214 SURAJ KUMAR SAHOO 103 86 189 04/02/00
195 1400282 AYUSH KANYAL 107 82 189 15/06/00
196 0809919 LALIT LOHAN 104 85 189 20/08/00
197 0808896 ALOK SINGH RATHORE 101 88 189 19/09/00
198 0802610 ABHYUDAYA CHHABRA 107 82 189 11/11/00
199 0503466 PALAASH MANKODI 101 88 189 07/04/01
200 0401460 CHINMAY JOSHI 106 83 189 13/07/01
201 3506442 VIKRAM 101 88 189 08/05/02
202 0807019 MOHAN KUMAR YADAV 104 85 189 26/06/02
203 2614007 ABHISHEK BHATT 106 82 188 24/02/99
204 3512141 LOVDEEP SINGH PATHANIA 101 87 188 26/04/99
205 1700858 AVINASH CHAUHAN 101 87 188 12/06/99
206 1302257 OJAS KIRTIDHWAJ SONONE 101 87 188 05/08/99
207 6500630 ABHAY SINGH RAWAT 101 87 188 01/10/99
208 6602900 PARTH SHARMA 106 82 188 18/02/00
209 7000150 AAKASH MAHENDRU 101 87 188 13/07/00
210 3503576 SOURAV 102 86 188 22/08/00
211 1104484 PANKAJ MEEL 107 81 188 15/09/00
212 0803817 ANKIT CHAHAL 104 84 188 25/12/00
213 7800037 ADITYA CHITALE 105 83 188 01/01/01
214 6603569 SHAH BHAVYA PRAKASH 102 86 188 22/01/01
215 6801472 ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 101 87 188 28/02/01
216 6600068 GARDE NIMISH NIKHIL 102 86 188 12/03/01

A L L L L o S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
T L L L L L Y

SR.NO ROLL _NO NAME FINAL
WRITTEN SSB D.O.B
MARKS TOTAL
TOTAL
(200) (200) (400)
A L e L L L 2 S o
217 1401609 YOGAMBER SINGH 104 84 188 10/12/01
218 0402121 LOVISH MADHWANI 102 85 187 28/02/99
219 0815810 ANIRUDH TIWARI 103 84 187 31/08/99
220 0826436 SAMEER THUKRAN 103 84 187 30/09/99
221 3400618 RAGHAV RATTANPAL 106 81 187 07/01/00
222 4300156 WANMEI KHEANG 102 85 187 17/02/00
223 2614724 ADARSH PRATAP SINGH 103 84 187 12/07/00
224 1700588 SOURAYV SHARMA 102 85 187 18/08/00
225 1000310 VIKASH MISHRA 103 84 187 25/08/00
226 5800765 YASHDEEP LAKRA 105 82 187 14/09/00
227 0810037 VISHAL SHARMA 102 85 187 04/10/00
228 6300539 PARVEEN 106 81 187 30/11/00
229 2602520 HIMANSHU PATHAK 107 80 187 13/01/01
230 8800411 DINKAR DAVESAR 101 86 187 09/08/01
231 1401316 LUCKY JINDAL 102 85 187 07/03/02
232 0804572 PAWAN SATYAL 104 83 187 29/08/02
233 6900502 SHIVAJI GURJAR 103 84 187 01/11/02
234 1401751 VIDHUT KUMAR YADAV 101 86 187 31/12/02
235 2600875 DEVANSH DEV 101 85 186 28/07/00
236 1000420 DEV SHANKAR TRIPATHI 101 85 186 24/04/01
237 0501682 RAJJITESHKUMAR RATHOD 103 82 185 08/01/02
238 6602561 PATIL YOGIRAJ SURESH 101 84 185 14/02/02
239 0809040 ABHINANDAN SINGH YADAV 101 83 184 26/01/00
240 8800204 SURYA PRATAP SINGH 101 83 184 04/03/01

A L L L L o S



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023
FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (MEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
T L L L L L Y

SR.NO ROLL_NO NAME

WRITTEN SSB
MARKS
TOTAL
(200) (200)
A L e L L L 2 S o
241 7300007 PRAJWAL M 102 81
242 1503511 AYUSH RAJ 101 80

A L L L L o S

FINAL

TOTAL

(400)
183

181

25/02/01

09/01/01

D.O.B



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
L T O e e o

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L L L L L L O S

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

0817397

5905575

6302626

2610358

3600310

5905849

0402699

0815190

1109313

6302212

3505236

0814430

2401167

0815381

7101237

2400951

0102368

1404654

1407681

1701407

0823627

2400961

2201682

0822443

PUNAM KUMARI

SHRUTI SINGH

KANCHAN SHERAWAT

ADITI MISHRA

ANUSHREE GOPALAKRISHNAN

ANSHU SOM

TUSHITA SINGH

ANKITA BISHNOI

DEEPIKA KANWAR

ANJALI GILL

MANJU KUNDU

PRACHI SONI

MANYA M KUMAR

KUDRAT KAUR

VATSALA MATHUR

BHAVANA S PAI

AASTHA THAKER

PREETI RAWAT

SHIVANGI UNIYAL

PRAGATI THAKUR

KALPANA SHARMA

ANJU PRADEEP

RAKSHA RATHORE

SHALINI CHAUDHARY

WRITTEN SSB
MARKS
TOTAL
(200) (200)
116 117
127 105
117 114
130 98
113 114
119 105
121 103
116 108
121 102
128 94
122 99
110 110
111 107
124 93
121 96
101 116
116 101
120 96
113 102
103 112
103 111
117 97
114 100
111 102

e L L L L L e e

FINAL

TOTAL

(400)
233
232
231
228
227
224
224
224
223
222
221
220
218
217
217
217
217
216
215
215
214
214
214

213

D.OB

30/10/00

09/05/02

16/11/01

12/06/01

20/07/99

27/07/01

10/08/01

21/09/01

30/04/01

24/06/99

10/02/00

04/02/99

27/05/01

14/11/99

24/11/99

13/07/00

09/12/00

19/02/99

31/03/00

28/09/00

10/05/99

11/06/00

26/08/00

17/09/00



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
L T O e e o

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L L L L L L O S

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

3511409

0824988

0824029

0814171

0818157

1407080

0826854

6604460

6801258

0402956

0817498

6801284

0827289

0304133

0824987

3510483

0816544

0824394

1407118

0822207

1408089

6605316

0813641

0815244

MANJEET KAUR

RUCHIKA

VAISHNAVI SINGH RATHORE

DIVYA

RACHITA

SRIJANA RAI

ANNU

GAYATRI ASHOK DESHMUKH

TANISHA SONI

GAURI HEMANT KINIKAR

PRAGYA CHOUDHARY

SHIVANI BHARGAV

SHIKHA

PM NITHIKA

PRATISHTHA RAI

GARIMA SAINI

NANCY

SHRUTI PHOGAAT

ANKITA RAWAT

PRERNA PUNIA

ISHIKA BISHT

KHANDEBHARAD TEJAL SANDIP

GAURVI SINGH

SARSTI KUMARI

WRITTEN SSB
MARKS
TOTAL
(200) (200)
112 101
118 94
114 97
115 96
110 100
111 99
126 83
113 95
106 102
113 94
101 106
113 94
119 88
101 106
118 88
110 96
106 100
104 102
124 82
107 98
105 100
107 98
114 90
108 96

e L L L L L e e

FINAL

TOTAL

(400)
213
212
211
211
210
210
209
208
208
207
207
207
207
207
206
206
206
206
206
205
205
205
204

204

D.OB

08/07/01

26/02/01

11/07/00

09/08/01

26/01/00

28/03/00

03/08/01

16/06/99

08/12/01

21/02/99

27/03/99

15/04/00

25/08/00

06/02/02

29/06/99

02/03/00

13/07/00

07/01/01

07/10/01

15/02/00

18/11/00

19/10/01

26/08/99

04/04/00



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
L T O e e o

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L L L L L L O S

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

1106969

1109275

0302654

6303513

3507037

0816134

5907107

2614861

3511852

3505746

3511457

0303125

0815111

0825361

3506128

0821524

7100779

0818970

0825410

0822585

0502202

3402703

0815979

0827034

ANUJ

SMRITI JASORIA

SARAH HASSAN

ISHA YADAV

DIVYA SINGH

NANDINI PANDEY

SANJAM KAUR SIDHU

NAMRATA BAJPAI

SAISHA JARYAL

KRITGYA

CHANDANPREET KAUR

AHONA MAJUMDAR

HIMANI PAVADIA

VASUPRIYA

DEEPNOOR SAHOTA

ANJALI SHARMA

NISHTHA VAID

RIYA DAGAR

SHRADHA THAKUR

ANKITA

AAHANA KUMAR AK TIWARI

JANVI SHARMA

SHREYA SHRUTI

PARUL DHADWAL

WRITTEN SSB
MARKS
TOTAL
(200) (200)
107 97
109 94
106 97
107 96
106 97
108 94
105 97
104 98
101 100
103 98
103 08
102 98
102 08
106 94
103 97
104 95
111 87
112 86
106 92
112 85
107 89
101 95
106 90
104 92

e L L L L L e e

FINAL

TOTAL

(400)
204
203
203
203
203
202
202
202
201
201
201
200
200
200
200
199
198
198
198
197
196
196
196

196

D.OB

20/05/01

13/06/00

23/11/00

25/12/00

16/01/01

09/11/99

13/07/00

02/11/02

08/01/00

11/04/00

20/10/00

06/01/01

25/02/02

09/06/02

17/08/03

17/11/02

09/11/99

29/06/00

28/06/03

02/09/99

13/11/99

29/08/00

22/09/00

05/05/02



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
L T O e e o

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L L L L L L O S

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

0603920

5600649

7904944

3510951

5100973

0814779

0817676

1003575

2614591

7101149

0816077

1110837

6500535

0825854

5904036

3506526

6604298

3506210

0818084

7000775

3403558

7904037

0827922

0827320

MEGHA GUPTA

PRITHVI KRISHNA

AKANKSHA TOMAR

GRACE GILL

SUDHA KUMARI

P ANJALI KUMARI

RAKHI

R SOWMYA REKHA

SACHI SINGH

ANJALI RANKA

CHANPREET KAUR CHAHAL

PRATIKSHA BISHNOI

SANJANA ARUN GANDHI

SHRADDHA SINGH TOMAR

GUNJAN GOSWAMI

DEEPA RAWAT

SAEE SAMEER SUKALE

REENA NEGI

SONAM RAWAL

DEEPIKA KUMARI

DIKSHA RAJPUT

SURBHI TOMAR

SHIVANI MOR

CHHAVI SEHRAWAT

WRITTEN SSB
MARKS
TOTAL
(200) (200)
107 88
109 86
108 87
109 86
109 85
108 86
108 86
106 88
104 89
106 87
104 89
103 90
110 82
104 88
109 83
103 89
105 87
104 87
109 82
103 88
104 87
102 88
101 87
101 87

e L L L L L e e

FINAL

TOTAL

(400)
195
195
195
195
194
194
194
194
193
193
193
193
192
192
192
192
192
191
191
191
191
190
188

188

D.OB

06/09/99

19/07/00

08/08/00

14/10/00

06/07/99

15/02/00

15/08/00

08/06/01

26/12/99

04/01/00

08/02/02

14/10/03

22/10/99

21/03/00

30/11/00

31/12/00

18/07/02

14/12/99

26/08/00

25/02/01

20/01/02

18/02/01

28/02/00

25/04/00



COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (1) EXAMINATION,2023

FINALLY RECOMMENDED CANDIDATES (WOMEN)

SERVICE:OFFICERS TRAINING ACADEMY
L T O e e o

SR.NO

ROLL_NO

NAME

L L L L L L O S

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

0826370

0820924

1002309

0817087

1407173

1201671

5101000

6402018

6606731

NAMRATA YADAV

SWETA

NILANJANA SINGH CHAUHAN

PARUL

NEELAM NEGI

PIRAJADHAKSHNI N

PRIYA YADAV

AKANSHA

ISHIKA NARULA

WRITTEN SSB
MARKS
TOTAL
(200) (200)
101 87
101 87
101 87
101 87
103 84
101 86
101 86
101 85
101 83

e L L L L L e e

FINAL

TOTAL

(400)
188
188
188
188
187
187
187
186

184

D.OB

29/08/01

27/10/01

22/01/02

01/07/04

15/11/00

21/10/01

01/04/02

15/11/01

16/10/00
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